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IN REPLY PLEASE 
REFER TO OUR FILE 

 

June 4, 2025 
A-2025-3055549 

 
Service by Email 
 
AARON M. PONZO, ESQUIRE 
SCOTT D. CLEMENTS, ESQUIRE 
J. LAWSON JOHNSTON, ESQUIRE 
DICKIE, MCCAMEY & CHILCOTE, P.C. 
FOUR GATEWAY CENTER 
444 LIBERTY AVENUE, SUITE 1000 
PITTSBURGH, PA  15222 
Email: aponzo@dmclaw.com, sclements@dmclaw.com, & ljohnston@dmclaw.com  
 
 

 
Expedited Application of Pittsburgh & Ohio Central Railroad Company for Approval of the 

Alteration of the Crossing (DOT 510 369 N) Where State Route 802 Greentree Road Crosses At 

Grade the Tracks of Pittsburgh & Ohio Central Railroad, Located in Scott Township, 

Allegheny County, Pensylvania. 
 

 

 

 
Dear Sirs: 
 
 Receipt is acknowledged of the application of Pittsburgh & Ohio Central Railroad 
Company has been captioned and docketed to the above number. 
 
 We note that you have served copies of the application upon the parties involved.  
 
 The matter will receive the Commission's attention, and you will be advised of any 
further procedure. 
 
 

        Sincerely, 
 
 
 
 

Matthew L. Homsher 
Secretary 
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